6364-7

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX FOR STREET AND BRIDGE PURPOSES IN THE TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY ILLINOIS, FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1963, AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1964

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, includes wholly within its corporate limits, the Town of Cunningham, and therefore, comes within the provisions of Section 11-81-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, for the levying of a street and bridge tax.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the Township of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, lying wholly within the corporate limits of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for street and bridge purposes in the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, the sum of \$34,000.00, pursuant to the provisions of Section 11-81-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois.

SECTION 2. That this levy totaling \$34,000.00 be and is in addition to (1) any and all taxes that such municipality is now authorized to levy for street and bridge purposes, and (2) any and all taxes that such municipality is now authorized to levy upon all property within the municipality, and (3) any and all other taxes authorized to be levied by the City of Urbana, for general corporate purposes as provided in Section 8-3-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois; and shall be expended as follows:

Side of Captilled and Louising	APPROPRIATED	LEVIED
Street signs	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
and street signs		1,000.00
Removing snow from streets Cutting weeds in streets and alleys		4,000.00
Tree removal		1,000.00
Trimming trees in streets ,	-	2,000.00 6,000.00
Material for street repairs	. 12,000.00 8,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00
TOTAL LEVIED	34,000.00	10

Amount appropriated to be raised from other sources-\$6,000.00.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this day of June, 1963.

CITY CLER

Approved by the Mayor this \_3~2 day of June, 1963.

Stanley 13 Deaver

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

SS.

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance Levying A Tax For Street And Bridge Purposes In The Town Of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, For The Year Beginning May 1, 1963 and Ending April 30, 1964", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 3rd day of June, A. D. 1963, there being present and voting in favor of said ordinance: Aldermen Frank W. Anderson, Duane F. Eckerty, Don Harlow, Verne N. Hoag, Evelyn D. Hovde, Wilbur R. Jones, Larry W. Mackey, Robert A. Shurts, Arthur R. Slade, Sr., John H. Vaught, Nugent Wedding, James W. Withers, Jr., and Meyer J. Wolin. Absent, and not voting: Alderman Donald H. Skadden.

That said ordinance was approved by the Mayor who signed the same on the 3rd day of June, 1963, as appears from the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and the seal of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 5th day of June, A. D. 1963.

CITY CLERK

Des M. Holmes